Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

10-19-2001



101878278

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 110194

	A N. C.	2 A N				
	A. Name of conveying party: Hiroyuki KUMAKURA  / 1 - / 5 - 0	<ol> <li>A. Name and address of receiving party: SONY CHEMICALS CORP.</li> <li>6-3, NIHONBASHIMUROMACHI 1-CHOME, CHUOU-KU, TOKYO 103-8312 JAPAN</li> </ol>				
i L	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	09/97616.2				
	Other	27/9/6/62				
	B. Execution Date: September 11, 2001					
4.						
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 123829 )				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
L BBYRI	/					
	/40.00 DP					
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.  Date: October 15, 2001					
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411					

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroyuki Kumakura	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
		to eac	h of the undersigned, each undersi	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valu gned agrees to assign, and hereby does	able consideration paid assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SONY CHEMICALS CO	ORP.		
(19)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	6-3, Nihonbashimuro	omachi 1-chome, Chuou-k		
		the en inven- divisi	tire right, litle and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pat onal, continuation, substitute, and	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns a United States of America as defined in tent including any and all provisional, no reissue application(s), and all Letters Pahat may be granted on the invention knows.	35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, stent, extensions,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	ADHESIVES AND ADH	ESIVE FILMS		
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 110194		)	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on September 11,	2001	·	
(1.2)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
(13)	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 15, 2001			
the Assig claims or reexamin resulting entire int assignme identifica recordati	gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and i cut is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel ation that may be necessary on of this document.	in obtain is to exect onal Con is to perfe ited State orizes and the said that he ha is heirs, s oy grants or desir	ing evidence and going forward we ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignce. I requests the Commissioner of Pa Assignce, as Assignce of the entires not executed, and will not execute the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pable in order to comply with the results of the page of the entires.	perform any act which may be necessar I Property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or contents to issue any and all Letters Patents in interest, and covenants that he has fulfite, any agreements in conflict herewith sentatives.  LC the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Transless of the United States Patent and Transless in the United States Indignated Indignated Indignated Indignated Indignated Indignated Indignated Indignated Indi	y in connection with  nfirm by reissue or  s of the United States il right to convey the i, and agrees that this	
			ne undersigned on the date(s) op		(CEAL)	
Date _	September 11, 20	01		Hiroyuki Kumakura		
Date _			***************************************			
Date _						
Date _						
Date			Name of Inventor			
Date			Name of Inventor			
Date					(SEAL)	
Date	This assignment should proof, then it should be signed	eferably	least two witnesses who also sign	olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con- here:	sul if outside the U.S.A.	
Date	This assignment should proof then it should be signed	eferably before at	least two witnesses who also sign	olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con-	sul if outside the U.S.A.	

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

REEL: 012254 FRAME: 0114